TASK ORDER APPROVAL FORM

CONTRACT #: <u>C20-2968-PW</u>		
TASK ORDER #: 2	CONTRACT: C20-2968-PW DRMP, INC.	
TASK ORDER AMOUNT: \$_69,800.00	HIGHWAY 2 DESIGN & CEI ENGINEERING EXPIRES: 08/31/2023 W/2 1 YR RENEWAL	S, SVS .S
OFFERED BY CONSULTANT:		
DRMP, Inc.		
FIRM'S NAME		
John Alaghemand, P.E.		
REPRESENTATIVE'S PRINTED NAME		
2h alghand		
SIGNATURE		
Office Leader	10/20/2021	
TITLE	DATE	
RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL (Department Director)	APPROVED BY OKALOOSA COUNTY (Per Purchasing Manual) Table 1 Jeffrey A Hyde Digitally signed by Jeffrey A Hyde Date: 2021.10.22 09:17:58-05'00'	
SIGNATURE	PURCHASING MANAGER	
Jason Autrey, P.E., Public Works Director	DATE	
10/21/21	Faye Douglas Douglas Date: 2021.10.22 16:51:47	
DATE	OMB DIRECTOR/DATE	
Digitally signed by John	DATE	
John Hofstad Hofstad Date: 2021.10.25 13:09:30		
COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR	Robert A." Trey" Goodwin III, Chairman	
10.25.21		
DATE	DATE	
Revised January 21, 2020		

Scope of Services

Highway 2 Engineering Design Services Contract No: C20-2968-PW

Task Order # 2

Introductions

As a part of the Highway/County Road (Hwy/CR 2) Resurfacing/Widening Project's design which is near completion, it is necessary to inspect and evaluate the existing condition of drainage pipe/culvert crossings on Hwy 2 and determine whether to include repair or replacement of the damaged pipes in the project. There are 20 drainage pipe crossings on Hwy 2. Churchwell Piping Services, DRMP's subconsultant has inspected six (6) of the pipe crossings but was unable to inspect the remaining 14 crossings due to the fact that they are full of water and dirt and must be dewatered and cleaned, before being inspected.

Below for the County's consideration is recommended scope of services and fee estimate for the inspection and evaluation of pipe crossings and updating the Hwy 2 Resurfacing & Widening Plans.

scope of services:

1. Task 1: Dewatering, Cleaning and Inspection (Churchwell Piping Services)

- a. Excavator Rental
- b. Mobilization
- c. Dirt for dewatering
- d. Pumping water
- e. Cleaning pipes
- f. Video pipes
- g. Maintenance of Traffic (MOT)

Lump Sum Fee: \$ 57,600.00

2. Task 2: Evaluation and Plans Update (DRMP Services)

- a. Review and evaluate the inspection reports/videos to determine whether to do nothing, repair, or replace the existing drainage crossings at 20 locations on CR 2.
- b. Update the Hwy 2 Resurfacing & Widening Plan Set.

Lump Sum Fee: \$ 12,200.00

3. Deliverables:

- a. Inspection Report including photos and DVD of cross drains
- b. Evaluation Report

4. Compensation Summary

Total Lump Sum fee for the above indicated Tasks is \$69,800.00.

DRMP, Inc.

21. 21. 10/20/2021

John Alaghemand, P.E., Office Leader

This Scope of Services and Fee is hereby accepted by:

Okaloosa County, Florida

Jason Autrey, P.E., Public Works Director

Date

Attachment: Churchwell Piping Service, DRMP's subconsultant Proposal

This Scope of Services and Fee is hereby submitted by:



PROPOSAL

October 19, 2021

DRMP, Inc. 2111 Thomas Drive, Suite 1 Panama City Beach, FL 32408 jalaghemand@drmp.com

Job: CR 2 Resurfacing Project from SR 189 to SR85 Okaloosa County

Churchwell Pipeline Services proposes the following:

- Rent excavator = \$4,000 (1 month charge)
- Mobilization on job = \$2,000
- Labor to place & remove dirt = \$3,000
- 4 loads of dirt @ 14 locations @ \$400 each = \$1,600 X 14 = \$22,400
- Pump water @ 14 locations \$500 X 14 = \$7,000
- Clean pipe @ 14 locations +2 (1 triple barrel = 16) \$16 per foot X 60' each X 16 pipe runs = \$15,360
- Video pipe @ 14 locations +2 (1 triple barrel = 16) \$4.00 per foot X 60' each = \$3,840. This video will be done from the shoulder of the road with cones for MOT and Men Working signs

Total Proposal Amount \$57,600.00

The Invoice will be emailed to the same email address above and payment is expected to be received by Churchwell within 30 days of the invoice date. This proposal amount is good for 30 days. In order to place this job on our schedule this proposal must be signed and received by Churchwell.

inis proposal has been approved and authorized by:
The above is an authorized representative of DRMP, Inc.

4513 Highway 77, Chipley FL 32428 850-773-2704 Office - 850-773-7404 Fax - 850-527-8988 Cell